

..
SLP(C)No. 10663 OF 2002

ITEM No.23

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10663/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2001 in LPA 58/88
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MANTRADI BHAVANNARAYANA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUKKAMALA BHASKARA K.RAO(D)BY LRS.&ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in refiling SLP and substitution and substitution and effecting substituted service)

Date : 01/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent (s)Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 13/2004 seeking substituted service is allowed, as prayed. Steps be taken in three weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER