

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10663/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2001 in LPA No. 58/1988 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MANTRADI BHAVANNARAYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKKAMALA BHASKARA K.RAO(D)BY LRS.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioners prays for some
time to prepare the matter more exhaustively.

Put up after two weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master